

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Project

Sidewalk and Other: Gregory Place to 100' Southerly and Morrison Place to 650'
Southerly of Stoneman Street Drainage Improvements at Fairmount Lane
PROJECT NOS. B7-0769

**Advertised: December 18, 2007 (Agenda item 3.59)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 16, 2008**

Updated: 1/16/2008

Bid Schedule					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		HILLCREST CONTRACTING Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [including Construction Project Funding Identification Signs]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
4	017314	MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	SQFT	2,620	10.00	26,200.00	6.50	17,030.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	150.00	1,500.00	120.00	1,200.00
6	152392	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	150.00	750.00	120.00	600.00
7	000003	HEADER CUT (COLD PLANE) ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	930	3.50	3,255.00	6.30	5,859.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including Minor Tree Trimming]	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00	620.00	4,340.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [including Earthwork, and Dirt Berm]	CY	1,150	18.00	20,700.00	18.00	20,700.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [Including Dip Section]	CY	1,120	45.00	50,400.00	32.00	35,840.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	820	75.00	61,500.00	73.50	60,270.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [Aprons, Walkway Transitions, Pads, Pad Transitions, Miscellaneous Transitions, Dikes, and Dike Transitions]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
15	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [Concrete Collar- RCFC & WCD STD. DWG. 803]	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
16	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [Remove and Reconstruct]	LF	80	120.00	9,600.00	62.00	4,960.00
17	650018	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [D 2000]	LF	192	100.00	19,200.00	163.00	31,296.00
18	-	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (Facing- Method B) [Swale, Rip Rap, Fabric]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
20	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,140	18.00	20,520.00	16.00	18,240.00
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	7	2,000.00	14,000.00	3,230.00	22,610.00
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	6,400	5.00	32,000.00	3.40	21,760.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
25	869040	PULL BOX [Remove and Replace]	EA	3	300.00	900.00	230.00	690.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [Install and stub outs (Type E)]	EA	8	450.00	3,600.00	310.00	2,480.00
28	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	50	30.00	1,500.00	40.00	2,000.00
29	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	70	20.00	1,400.00	22.00	1,540.00
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [RCFC & WCD DWG. CB 110]	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
31	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	30	150.00	4,500.00	148.00	4,440.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	820	2.00	1,640.00	0.52	426.40
33	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	SQFT	30	20.00	600.00	4.10	123.00
ITEMS 1-33						327,765.00		313,204.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Project

Sidewalk and Other: Gregory Place to 100' Southerly and Morrison Place to 650'

Southerly of Stoneman Street Drainage Improvements at Fairmount Lane

PROJECT NOS. B7-0769

Updated: 1/16/2008

Advertised: December 18, 2007 (Agenda item 3.59)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 16, 2008

Bid Schedule					LANDMARK SITE CONTRACTORS Perris, CA 92570		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,420.00	4,420.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [including Construction Project Funding Identification Signs]	LS	1	7,620.00	7,620.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	017314	MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	SQFT	2,620	7.20	18,864.00	7.15	18,733.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	110.00	1,100.00	150.00	1,500.00
6	152392	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	180.00	900.00	170.00	850.00
7	000003	HEADER CUT (COLD PLANE) ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	930	7.30	6,789.00	3.25	3,022.50
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including Minor Tree Trimming]	LS	1	6,040.00	6,040.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
9	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	7	850.00	5,950.00	540.00	3,780.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [including Earthwork, and Dirt Berm]	CY	1,150	23.80	27,370.00	27.60	31,740.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	12,200.00	12,200.00	11,400.00	11,400.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [Including Dip Section]	CY	1,120	37.20	41,664.00	29.30	32,816.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	820	89.40	73,308.00	73.00	59,860.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [Aprons, Walkway Transitions, Pads, Pad Transitions, Miscellaneous Transitions, Dikes, and Dike Transitions]	LS	1	5,085.00	5,085.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [Concrete Collar- RCFC & WCD STD. DWG. 803]	EA	2	990.00	1,980.00	625.00	1,250.00
16	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [Remove and Reconstruct]	LF	80	72.00	5,760.00	190.00	15,200.00
17	650018	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [D 2000]	LF	192	105.50	20,256.00	110.00	21,120.00
18	-	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (Facing- Method B) [Swale, Rip Rap, Fabric]	LS	1	1,210.00	1,210.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
20	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,140	16.60	18,924.00	19.75	22,515.00
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	7	955.00	6,685.00	800.00	5,600.00
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	6,400	2.60	16,640.00	3.45	22,080.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	1,710.00	5,130.00	3,350.00	10,050.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	1,540.00	1,540.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
25	869040	PULL BOX [Remove and Replace]	EA	3	204.00	612.00	310.00	930.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	7,400.00	7,400.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [Install and stub outs (Type E)]	EA	8	414.00	3,312.00	230.00	1,840.00
28	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	50	28.50	1,425.00	64.00	3,200.00
29	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	70	31.50	2,205.00	20.50	1,435.00
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [RCFC & WCD DWG. CB 110]	EA	1	3,050.00	3,050.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
31	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	30	168.00	5,040.00	125.00	3,750.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	820	1.80	1,476.00	1.10	902.00
33	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	SQFT	30	6.00	180.00	13.00	390.00
ITEMS 1-33						316,935.00		322,963.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Project

Sidewalk and Other: Gregory Place to 100' Southerly and Morrison Place to 650'

Southerly of Stoneman Street Drainage Improvements at Fairmount Lane

PROJECT NOS. B7-0769

Updated: 1/16/2008

Advertised: December 18, 2007 (Agenda item 3.59)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 16, 2008

Bid Schedule					ROADWAY ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTING INC. Riverside, CA 92509		GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [including Construction Project Funding Identification Signs]	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	017314	MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	SQFT	2,620	5.50	14,410.00	8.50	22,270.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	80.00	800.00	250.00	2,500.00
6	152392	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	155.00	775.00	220.00	1,100.00
7	000003	HEADER CUT (COLD PLANE) ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	930	6.00	5,580.00	6.00	5,580.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including Minor Tree Trimming]	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	7	800.00	5,600.00	500.00	3,500.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [including Earthwork, and Dirt Berm]	CY	1,150	41.00	47,150.00	14.00	16,100.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [Including Dip Section]	CY	1,120	30.00	33,600.00	32.00	35,840.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	820	74.20	60,844.00	75.60	61,992.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [Aprons, Walkway Transitions, Pads, Pad Transitions, Miscellaneous Transitions, Dikes, and Dike Transitions]	LS	1	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,730.00	4,730.00
15	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [Concrete Collar- RCFC & WCD STD. DWG. 803]	EA	2	2,350.00	4,700.00	1,850.00	3,700.00
16	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [Remove and Reconstruct]	LF	80	55.00	4,400.00	250.00	20,000.00
17	650018	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [D 2000]	LF	192	92.00	17,664.00	110.00	21,120.00
18	-	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (Facing- Method B) [Swale, Rip Rap, Fabric]	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,140	25.00	28,500.00	28.00	31,920.00
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	7	3,200.00	22,400.00	2,500.00	17,500.00
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	6,400	3.80	24,320.00	4.95	31,680.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	3,600.00	10,800.00	1,750.00	5,250.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
25	869040	PULL BOX [Remove and Replace]	EA	3	125.00	375.00	850.00	2,550.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [Install and stub outs (Type E)]	EA	8	480.00	3,840.00	425.00	3,400.00
28	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	50	22.25	1,112.50	20.00	1,000.00
29	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	70	25.00	1,750.00	28.00	1,960.00
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [RCFC & WCD DWG. CB 110]	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
31	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	30	160.00	4,800.00	80.00	2,400.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	820	1.08	885.60	0.55	451.00
33	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	SQFT	30	12.80	384.00	11.00	330.00
ITEMS 1-33						328,990.10		330,373.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Project

Sidewalk and Other: Gregory Place to 100' Southerly and Morrison Place to 650'

Southerly of Stoneman Street Drainage Improvements at Fairmount Lane

PROJECT NOS. B7-0769

Updated: 1/16/2008

Advertised: December 18, 2007 (Agenda item 3.59)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 16, 2008

Bid Schedule					S & S GRADING AND PAVING, INC. Norco, CA 92860		WHEELER PAVING, INC. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [including Construction Project Funding Identification Signs]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	017314	MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	SQFT	2,620	6.60	17,292.00	9.75	25,545.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
6	152392	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00
7	000003	HEADER CUT (COLD PLANE) ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	930	6.80	6,324.00	6.00	5,580.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including Minor Tree Trimming]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
9	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	7	100.00	700.00	425.00	2,975.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [including Earthwork, and Dirt Berm]	CY	1,150	54.10	62,215.00	26.00	29,900.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,023.00	4,023.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [Including Dip Section]	CY	1,120	39.75	44,520.00	30.00	33,600.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	820	81.15	66,543.00	80.00	65,600.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [Aprons, Walkway Transitions, Pads, Pad Transitions, Miscellaneous Transitions, Dikes, and Dike Transitions]	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
15	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [Concrete Collar- RCFC & WCD STD. DWG. 803]	EA	2	1,045.00	2,090.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
16	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [Remove and Reconstruct]	LF	80	72.50	5,800.00	131.00	10,480.00
17	650018	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [D 2000]	LF	192	104.00	19,968.00	125.00	24,000.00
18	-	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (Facing- Method B) [Swale, Rip Rap, Fabric]	LS	1	2,150.00	2,150.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
20	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,140	15.00	17,100.00	22.00	25,080.00
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	7	1,900.00	13,300.00	2,150.00	15,050.00
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	6,400	3.62	23,168.00	4.00	25,600.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	3,475.00	10,425.00	1,350.00	4,050.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	3,475.00	3,475.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
25	869040	PULL BOX [Remove and Replace]	EA	3	560.00	1,680.00	500.00	1,500.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [Install and stub outs (Type E)]	EA	8	460.00	3,680.00	450.00	3,600.00
28	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	50	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00
29	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	70	23.80	1,666.00	23.00	1,610.00
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [RCFC & WCD DWG. CB 110]	EA	1	5,970.00	5,970.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
31	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	30	92.00	2,760.00	175.00	5,250.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	820	1.75	1,435.00	1.75	1,435.00
33	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	SQFT	30	15.00	450.00	6.00	180.00
ITEMS 1-33						339,934.00		352,635.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Project
Sidewalk and Other: Gregory Place to 100' Southerly and Morrison Place to 650'
Southerly of Stoneman Street Drainage Improvements at Fairmount Lane
PROJECT NOS. B7-0769

Advertised: December 18, 2007 (Agenda item 3.59)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 16, 2008

Updated: 1/16/2008

Bid Schedule					4-CON ENGINEERING, INC. Riverside, CA 92509		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1.00	1.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,127.00	4,127.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [including Construction Project Funding Identification Signs]	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
4	017314	MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	SQFT	2,620	10.00	26,200.00	18.50	48,470.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	170.00	1,700.00	150.00	1,500.00
6	152392	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	130.00	650.00	115.00	575.00
7	000003	HEADER CUT (COLD PLANE) ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	930	7.00	6,510.00	7.50	6,975.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including Minor Tree Trimming]	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
9	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	7	1,250.00	8,750.00	750.00	5,250.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [including Earthwork, and Dirt Berm]	CY	1,150	50.00	57,500.00	37.00	42,550.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [Including Dip Section]	CY	1,120	60.00	67,200.00	26.00	29,120.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	820	80.00	65,600.00	67.00	54,940.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [Aprons, Walkway Transitions, Pads, Pad Transitions, Miscellaneous Transitions, Dikes, and Dike Transitions]	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
15	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [Concrete Collar- RCFC & WCD STD. DWG. 803]	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
16	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [Remove and Reconstruct]	LF	80	75.00	6,000.00	140.00	11,200.00
17	650018	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [D 2000]	LF	192	90.00	17,280.00	99.00	19,008.00
18	-	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (Facing- Method B) [Swale, Rip Rap, Fabric]	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
20	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,140	22.00	25,080.00	25.00	28,500.00
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,350.00	9,450.00
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	6,400	3.48	22,272.00	5.15	32,960.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	1,382.50	4,147.50	2,500.00	7,500.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	655.83	655.83	2,500.00	2,500.00
25	869040	PULL BOX [Remove and Replace]	EA	3	250.00	750.00	450.00	1,350.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,875.00	6,875.00
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [Install and stub outs (Type E)]	EA	8	459.07	3,672.56	350.00	2,800.00
28	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	50	33.28	1,664.00	75.00	3,750.00
29	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	70	22.58	1,580.60	25.00	1,750.00
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [RCFC & WCD DWG. CB 110]	EA	1	2,388.38	2,388.38	5,600.00	5,600.00
31	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	30	174.29	5,228.70	185.00	5,550.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	820	1.72	1,410.40	1.65	1,353.00
33	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	SQFT	30	5.74	172.20	4.00	120.00
ITEMS 1-33						370,812.17		374,374.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Project

Sidewalk and Other: Gregory Place to 100' Southerly and Morrison Place to 650'

Southerly of Stoneman Street Drainage Improvements at Fairmount Lane

PROJECT NOS. B7-0769

Updated: 1/16/2008

Advertised: December 18, 2007 (Agenda item 3.59)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 16, 2008

Bid Schedule					OLIVAS VALDEZ, INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [including Construction Project Funding Identification Signs]	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
4	017314	MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	SQFT	2,620	10.00	26,200.00	3.25	8,515.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	110.00	1,100.00	200.00	2,000.00
6	152392	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	198.00	990.00
7	000003	HEADER CUT (COLD PLANE) ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	930	7.00	6,510.00	6.00	5,580.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including Minor Tree Trimming]	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
9	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	7	890.00	6,230.00	950.00	6,650.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [including Earthwork, and Dirt Berm]	CY	1,150	66.00	75,900.00	60.00	69,000.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [Including Dip Section]	CY	1,120	26.00	29,120.00	40.00	44,800.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	820	84.00	68,880.00	74.00	60,680.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [Aprons, Walkway Transitions, Pads, Pad Transitions, Miscellaneous Transitions, Dikes, and Dike Transitions]	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
15	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [Concrete Collar- RCFC & WCD STD. DWG. 803]	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	580.00	1,160.00
16	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [Remove and Reconstruct]	LF	80	103.00	8,240.00	95.00	7,600.00
17	650018	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [D 2000]	LF	192	106.00	20,352.00	155.00	29,760.00
18	-	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (Facing- Method B) [Swale, Rip Rap, Fabric]	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
20	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,140	22.00	25,080.00	21.00	23,940.00
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	7	800.00	5,600.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	6,400	4.00	25,600.00	3.20	20,480.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,900.00	8,700.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
25	869040	PULL BOX [Remove and Replace]	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	550.00	1,650.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [Install and stub outs (Type E)]	EA	8	25.00	200.00	450.00	3,600.00
28	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	50	24.00	1,200.00	45.00	2,250.00
29	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	70	22.00	1,540.00	21.00	1,470.00
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [RCFC & WCD DWG. CB 110]	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
31	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	30	198.00	5,940.00	135.00	4,050.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	820	1.20	984.00	1.20	984.00
33	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	SQFT	30	15.00	450.00	6.00	180.00
ITEMS 1-33						379,626.00		396,539.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Grand Avenue Project

Sidewalk and Other: Gregory Place to 100' Southerly and Morrison Place to 650'

Southerly of Stoneman Street Drainage Improvements at Fairmount Lane

PROJECT NOS. B7-0769

Updated: 1/16/2008

Advertised: December 18, 2007 (Agenda item 3.59)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, January 16, 2008

Bid Schedule					MSJS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. Riverside, CA 92517			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [including Construction Project Funding Identification Signs]	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00		
4	017314	MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	SQFT	2,620	10.00	26,200.00		
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	125.00	1,250.00		
6	152392	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	125.00	625.00		
7	000003	HEADER CUT (COLD PLANE) ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	930	6.28	5,840.40		
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including Minor Tree Trimming]	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
9	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	7	950.00	6,650.00		
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [including Earthwork, and Dirt Berm]	CY	1,150	15.00	17,250.00		
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [Including Dip Section]	CY	1,120	46.25	51,800.00		
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	820	100.53	82,434.60		
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [Aprons, Walkway Transitions, Pads, Pad Transitions, Miscellaneous Transitions, Dikes, and Dike Transitions]	LS	1	11,646.98	11,646.98		
15	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [Concrete Collar- RCFC & WCD STD. DWG. 803]	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00		
16	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [Remove and Reconstruct]	LF	80	95.00	7,600.00		
17	650018	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [D 2000]	LF	192	120.00	23,040.00		
18	-	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-	-	0.00	0.00		
19	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (Facing- Method B) [Swale, Rip Rap, Fabric]	LS	1	6,720.00	6,720.00		
20	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,140	20.00	22,800.00		
21	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	7	1,200.00	8,400.00		
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	6,400	5.50	35,200.00		
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	6,500.00	19,500.00		
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
25	869040	PULL BOX [Remove and Replace]	EA	3	150.00	450.00		
26	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
27	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [Install and stub outs (Type E)]	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00		
28	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	50	35.00	1,750.00		
29	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	70	20.00	1,400.00		
30	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET [RCFC & WCD DWG. CB 110]	EA	1	1,650.00	1,650.00		
31	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	30	199.33	5,979.90		
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	820	1.90	1,558.00		
33	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	SQFT	30	6.50	195.00		
ITEMS 1-33						398,539.88		

**Grand Avenue
Project No. B7-0769**

Subcontractors listed by Hillcrest Contracting

V&E Tree Service	Items 8, 9
Mark Whitaker Masonry	Item 80
IE Pipeline	Items 15, 17, 19, 30, 31
J&S Striping	Items 6, 32, 33